506821721 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6868542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FAROUC A. JAFFER			01/15/2008	
VASILIS NTZIACHRISTO	DS		01/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET			
City:	BOSTON			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02114	02114		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:	1	5130820	_	
CORRESPONDENCE DA				
Fax Number:	•	20)623-2418		
•		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	52	20-770-8700		
Email:	ра	at-dept@quarles.com, Melanie.Monte	negro@quarles.com	
		UARLES & BRADY LLP	RLES & BRADY LLP	
•		SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1800		
Address Line 1:		-	TE 1000	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	IF	DOCKET	TE 1600	
Address Line 1:	IF	-	TE 1800	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	IF T	DOCKET	TE 1800	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125141.01530			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO			
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie G. Montenegro/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=15130820_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=15130820_Assignment#page2.tif				
source=15130820_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=15130820_Assignment#page4.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE,

FAROUC A. JAFFER 8 Zamora Street

Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130

Citizenship: United States of America

and

VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS

872 Massachusetts Avenue#304Cambridge, Massachesetts 02139

Citizenship: United States of America

have made an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, PROCESSES AND COMPUTER-ACCESSIBLE MEDIUM FOR PROVIDING HYBRID FLUORESCENCE AND OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING" as set forth and described in this non-provisional patent application which is being filed herewith with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, a Corporation of Massachusetts, having an office for the transaction of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said FAROUC A. JAFFER and VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, and other valuable considerations unto us me moving from said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "SYSTEMS, PROCESSES AND COMPUTER-ACCESSIBLE PROVIDING **MEDIUM** FOR HYBRID FLUORESCENCE AND OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING" as set forth and described in this non-provisional patent application which is being filed herewith with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any other application, division, continuation or continuation-in-

PATENT REEL: 057202 FRAME: 0594

part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said FAROUC A. JAFFER and VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said FAROUC A. JAFFER and VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

- 2 of 3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said FAROUC A. JAFFER and VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below written.

STATE OF Massachuse #5 COUNTY OF Middlesex; ss.: BE IT KNOWN, that on this 15 day of January, 2008, before me personally came FAROUC A. JAFFER, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned. Lisa Marie Pomente Notary Public My Commission Expires July 23, 2010 ome Notary Public

VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) : ss.:)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this _____ day of ______, 2008, before me personally came VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

4836-7594-6498\1

PATENT REEL: 057202 FRAME: 0596 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said FAROUC A. JAFFER and VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below written.

FAROUC A. JAFFER

STATE OF) : ss.: COUNTY OF)

2

BE IT KNOWN, that on this $\frac{N^{44}}{M}$ day of $\frac{N^{44}}{M}$, 2008, before me personally came FAROUC A. JAFFER, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

	Notary Public
	Are-
	VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS
Witness 1	/
Name: Chicona Cher	<u>{:</u>
Signature :	
Date: 14- 10- 15:1 /02	
\sim	
Witness 2	
Name : GEORGAE THEMEUS	
Signature :	
Date: 14 JANUAL24, 200	18.

4836-7594-6198\1

- 3 of 3-

GSF-Medis Infeys

8000 PATENT REEL: 057202 FRAME: 0597